ASTM
JIS
BS
DIN
GB
CIVMATS
Materials for Civilization
WIRE&ROPE

Si Mn P S Ni Cr NC Ti Fe
Si Mn P S Ni Cr NMo TiC Fe
Si Mn PS Ni Cr NMoC Fe
Si Mn PS Ni Cr NMoC Fe
Si Mn PS Ni Cr NMo CuC Fe
Si Mn PS Ni Cr NMo CuCSi Mn P S Ni Cr NC Mo Fe
Si Mn P S Ni CrC Nb Fe
Si Mn P S Ni Cr NC Mo Fe Si Mn P S Ni CrC Ce Fe
Si Mn P S Ni Cr NC Mo Fe
Si Mn P S Ni Cr NC Fe
Si Mn P S Ni Cr NC Fe
≤0.75%
≤2.00%≤0.08%
≤0.045% ≤0.10%8.0%~10.5%
18.0%~20.0% Remainder≤0.030%
304 AISI304, SUS304, S30400, 1.4301
≤0.75%
≤2.00%≤0.03%
≤0.045% ≤0.10%8.0%~12.0%
18.0%~20.0% Remainder≤0.030%
304L AISI304L, SUS304L, S30403, 1.4306, 1.4307
≤1.50%
≤2.00%≤0.08%
≤0.045% 19.0%~22.0%
24.0%~26.0%
Remainder
≤0.030%
310S AISI310S, SUS310S, S31008, 1.4845
≤0.75%
≤2.00%≤0.08%
≤0.045% 10xC%~1.00%9.0%~13.0%
17.0%~19.0% Remainder≤0.030%
347 AISI347, SUS347, S34700, 1.4550
≤0.75%
≤2.00%≤0.08%
≤0.045% 2.0%~3.0%10.0%~14.0%
16.0%~18.0%
Remainder
≤0.030%
316 AISI316, SUS316, S31600, 1.4401
≤0.10%
≤0.75%
≤2.00%≤0.03%
≤0.045% 2.0%~3.0%10.0%~14.0%
16.0%~18.0%
Remainder
≤0.030%
316L AISI316L, SUS316L, S31603, 1.4404
≤0.10%
≤0.75%
≤2.00%≤0.08%
≤0.045% 5x(C%+N%)~0.70%9.0%~12.0%
17.0%~19.0% Remainder≤0.030%
321 AISI321, SUS321, S32100, 1.4541
≤0.10%
≤0.75%
≤2.00%≤0.08%
≤0.045% 2.0%~3.0%10.0%~14.0%
16.0%~18.0%
Remainder
≤0.030%
316Ti AISI316Ti, SUS316Ti, S31635, 1.4571
≤0.10%
5x(C%+N%)~0.70%
≤0.75%
≤2.00%≤0.03%
≤0.045% 3.0%~4.0%11.0%~15.0%
18.0%~20.0%
Remainder
≤0.030%
317L AISI317L, SUS317L, S31726, 1.4438
≤0.10%
≤1.00%
≤2.00%≤0.03%
≤0.030% 4.5%~6.5%
21.0%~23.0%
Remainder
≤0.020%
S31803 F51, SUS329J3L, 1.4462
2.5%~3.5%
0.08%~0.20%
≤1.00%
≤2.00%≤0.03%
≤0.030% 4.5%~6.5%
22.0%~23.0%
Remainder
≤0.020%
S32205 2205, SUS329J3L, F51, 1.4462
3.0%~3.5%
0.14%~0.20%
≤0.80%
≤1.20%≤0.03%
≤0.035% 6.0%~8.0%
24.0%~26.0%≤0.020%
S32750 2507, NAS74N, F53, 1.4410
3.0%~5.0% 0.24%~0.32%
≥0.50% Remainder
≤1.00%
≤2.00%≤0.02%
≤0.045% 4.0%~5.0%23.0%~28.0%
19.0%~23.0%≤0.035%
904L AISI904L, SUS904L, N08904, 1.4539
≤0.10%
1.0%~2.0%
Si Mn PS Ni Cr NMo CuC
Si Mn P S Ni Cr TaNbCuC Fe
≤0.80%
≤1.00%≤0.02%
≤0.030% 6.0%~6.5%17.5%~18.5%
19.5%~20.5%≤0.010%
254SMo AISI254SMo, SUS254SMo, S31254, 1.4547
≤0.10%
0.5%~1.0% Remainder
≤1.00%
≤1.00%≤0.07%
≤0.040% 3.0%~5.0%3.0%~5.0%
15.0%~17.5%≤0.030%
17-4PH AISI630, SUS630, S17400, 1.4542
Nb+Ta: 0.15%~0.45%
Remainder
≤2.00%0.05%~0.10%
≤0.040% 0.03%~0.08%10.0%~12.0%
20.0%~22.0%≤0.030%
253MA AISI253MA, SUS253MA, S30815, 1.4835
Remainder
1.40%~2.20%
Si Mn P S Ni Cr NC Fe
Si Mn P S Ni Cr NC Fe
≤1.00%
≤2.00%≤0.15%
≤0.045% ≤0.10%6.0%~8.0%
16.0%~18.0% Remainder≤0.030%
301 AISI301, SUS301, S30100, 1.4319
≤0.75%
≤2.00%≤0.15%
≤0.045% ≤0.10%8.0%~10.0%
17.0%~19.0% Remainder≤0.030%
302 AISI302, SUS302, S30200, 1.4325
9 10Main Grades of Stainless Steel Wire & Rope Main Grades of Stainless Steel Wire & Rope
Main Grades of Stainless Steel Wire & Rope
Si Mn P S Ni Cr NMo CuC FeSi Mn P S Ni Cr NC Fe
Si Mn P S Ni CrC Fe
≤0.75%
≤2.00%0.04%~0.10%
≤0.045% 8.0%~10.5%
18.0%~20.0%
Remainder
≤0.030%
304H AISI304H, SUS304, S30409, 1.4948
≤1.00%
≤2.50%≤0.03%
≤0.040% 3.0%~5.5%
21.5%~24.5%≤0.030%
S32304 2304, DP11, 1.4362
0.05%~0.60% 0.05%~0.20%
0.05%~0.60% Remainder
≤0.75%
≤2.00%≤0.08%
≤0.045% 8.0%~10.5%
18.0%~20.0% Remainder≤0.030%
304N AISI304N, SUS304N1, S30451, 1.4315
0.10%~0.60%
Si Mn P S Ni CrC Fe
≤0.75%
≤2.00%≤0.08%
≤0.045% 12.0%~15.0%
22.0%~24.0%
Remainder
≤0.030%
309S AISI309S, SUS309S, S30908, 1.4833
Si Mn P S Ni CrC Fe
≤0.75%
≤2.00%
≤0.045% 19.0%~22.0%
24.0%~26.0%
Remainder
≤0.030%
310H AISI310H, SUS310H, S31009
0.04%~0.10%
Si Mn P S Ni Cr NC Mo Fe
≤0.75%
≤2.00%≤0.03%
≤0.045% 2.0%~3.0%10.0%~14.0%
16.0%~18.0%
Remainder
≤0.030%
316LN AISI316LN, SUS316LN1, S31653, 1.4406, 1.4429
0.10%~0.60%
Si Mn P S Ni CrC Mo Fe
2.0%~3.0%10.0%~14.0%
16.0%~18.0%
316H AISI316H, SUS316H, S31609
≤0.75%
≤2.00%
≤0.045%
≤0.030%0.04%~0.10% Remainder
Si Mn P S Ni CrC Ti Fe
Si Mn P S Ni CrC Nb Fe
4x(C%+N%)~0.70%9.0%~12.0%
17.0%~19.0% Remainder
321H AISI321H, SUS321H, S32109, 1.4878
≤0.75%
≤2.00%
≤0.045%
≤0.030%0.04%~0.10%
8xC%~1.00%9.0%~13.0%
17.0%~19.0% Remainder
347H AISI347H, SUS347H, S34709, 1.4912
≤0.75%
≤2.00%
≤0.045%
≤0.030%0.04%~0.10%
Si Mn PS Ni Cr NMo CuC FeW
≤1.00%
≤1.00%≤0.03%
≤0.030% 6.0%~8.0%
24.0%~26.0%≤0.010%
S32760 F55, 1.4501
3.0%~4.0% 0.50%~1.00%
0.50%~1.00%
Remainder
0.20%~0.30%
Main Grades of Stainless Steel Wire & Rope
Si Mn P S Ni Cr NMoC FeCu
≤1.00%
≤1.50%≤0.04%
≤0.040% 4.5%~6.5%
24.0%~27.0%
0.10%~0.25%
≤0.030%
S32550 255, SUS329J4L, QSA2505, 1.4507
2.9%~3.9%
1.50%~2.50% Remainder
Si Mn P S Ni Cr MoC Fe
≤0.75%
≤1.00%≤0.08%
≤0.040% 2.0%~5.0%
23.0%~28.0%≤0.030%
S32900 329, SUS329J1, 1.4460
1.0%~2.0%
Remainder
Si Mn PS Ni Cr NMoC Fe
≤0.60%
≤2.00%≤0.03%
≤0.035% 3.5%~5.2%
26.0%~29.0%
Remainder
≤0.010%
S32950 7-Mo PLUS, 2950
1.0%~2.5%
0.15%~0.35%
Si Mn P S Ni Cr NMoC Cu
≤0.50%
≤2.00%≤0.02%
≤0.030% 24.0%~26.0%
19.0%~21.0%≤0.010%
926 AISI926, SUS926, N08926, 1.4529
6.0%~7.0%
0.5%~1.5%
0.15%~0.25%
Si Mn PS Ni Cr NMo CuC
≤0.50%
19.5%~20.5%≤0.02%
≤0.030% 7.0%~8.0%21.0%~23.0%
24.0%~25.0%≤0.005%
654SMo AISI654SMo, SUS654SMo, S32654, 1.4652
0.45%~0.55%
0.3%~0.6%
Si Mn P S Ni Cr AlC Fe
≤0.75%

15-5PH S15500, XM-12
Nb+Ta: 0.15%~0.45%
Remainder
Si Mn P S Ni Cr TaNbCuC Fe
11 12Main Grades of Stainless Steel Wire & Rope Main Grades of Stainless Steel Wire & Rope
Main Grades of Stainless Steel Wire & Rope Main Grades of Stainless Steel Wire & Rope
Si Mn P S Ni CrC Fe
Si Mn P S Ni CrC Fe
0.08%~0.15%
≤1.00%
≤1.00%
≤0.040% ≤0.75%
11.5%~13.5%
Remainder
≤0.030%
410 AISI410, SUS410, S41000, 1.4006
≤0.08%
≤1.00%
≤1.00%
≤0.040% ≤0.6%
11.5%~13.5%
Remainder
≤0.030%
410S AISI410S, SUS410S, S41008, 1.4000
Si Mn P S CrC Fe
≤0.15%
≤1.00%
≤1.25%
≤0.060% 12.0%~14.0%
Remainder≥0.15%
416 AISI416, SUS416, S41600, 1.4005
Si Mn P S CrC Fe
≥0.15%
≤1.00%
≤1.00%
≤0.040% 12.0%~14.0%
≤0.030%
420 AISI420, SUS420J1, SUS420J2, 1.4021, 1.4028, S42000
Remainder
Si Mn P S Ni CrC Fe
≤0.20%
≤1.00%
≤1.00%
≤0.040% 1.25%~2.50%
15.0%~17.0%
Remainder
≤0.030%
431 AISI431, SUS431, S43100, 1.4057
Si Mn P S MoCrC Fe
0.60%~0.75%
≤1.00%
≤1.00%
≤0.040% 16.0%~18.0%
≤0.75%
Remainder
≤0.030%
440A AISI440A, SUS440A, S44002
Si Mn P S MoCrC Fe
0.75%~0.95%
≤1.00%
≤1.00%
≤0.040% 16.0%~18.0%
≤0.75%
Remainder
≤0.030%
440B AISI440B, SUS440B, S44003, 1.4112
Si Mn P S MoCrC Fe
0.95%~1.20%
≤1.00%
≤1.00%
≤0.040% 16.0%~18.0%
≤0.75%
Remainder
≤0.030%
440C AISI440C, SUS440C, S44004, 1.4125
Si Mn P S Ni Cr CuC Fe
0.30%~0.40%
≤1.00%
≤1.50%
≤0.060% ≤0.60%≤0.50%
12.5%~14.0%0.20%~0.34%
420F AISI420F, SUS420F, S42020, 1.4029
Remainder
≤0.50%
≤1.00%
≤1.00%≤0.03%
≤0.040% 6x(C%+N%)~0.50%≤0.50%
10.5%~11.7% Remainder≤0.020%
409(L) AISI409, AISI409L, SUH409, SUH409L, S40900, 1.4512
≤0.10%
Si Mn PS Ni Cr NC Ti FeNb
Si Mn P S Ni CrC Fe
≤0.12%
≤1.00%
≤1.00%
≤0.040% ≤0.75%
16.0%~18.0%
Remainder
≤0.030%
430 AISI430, SUS430, S43000, 1.4016
Si Mn P S MoCrC Fe
≤1.00%
≤1.00%
≤0.040% 16.0%~18.0%
0.75%~1.25%
Remainder
≤0.030%
434 AISI434, SUS434, S43400, 1.4113
≤0.12%
Remainder
≤1.00%
≤1.00%
≤0.040% 16.0%~18.0%
0.75%~1.25%
5*C%~0.8%
≤0.030%
436 AISI436, SUS436, S43600, 1.4536, SAE 51436, SAE J405
≤0.12%
Si Mn P S MoCrC FeNb
Si Mn P S Ni CrC FeN
≤0.03%
≤1.00%
≤1.00%
≤0.040% ≤0.50%
17.0%~19.0%
≤0.030%
≤0.030%
439 AISI439, SUS430LX, S43035, 1.4510
Remainder
Si Mn P S Ni CrC FeNTi NbMo
≤0.25%
≤1.00%
≤1.00%
≤0.040% ≤1.00%
17.5%~19.5%
≤0.030%
≤0.030%
444 AISI444, SUS444, S44400, 1.4521
RemainderTi+Nb: [0.20+4x(C%+N%)]~0.80%
1.75%~2.50%
13 14Main Grades of Stainless Steel Wire & Rope Main Grades of Stainless Steel Wire & Rope
Wire